
 2024 BESSEMER TRACK 
 Day  Date  Event  Site  Time  Bus 

 Thursday  4/25/24  Northland Pines Invite  Eagle River, WI  4:30  2:00 

 Monday  4/29/24  Kramer Invite  Ironwood  2:30  1:30 

 Tuesday  4/30/24  Lakeland Outdoor Meet  Minocqua  4:00  2:00 

 Thursday  5/2/24  Ontonagon Invita�onal  Ontonagon  2:30  12:30 

 Monday  5/6/24  Ashland Outdoor Invite  Ashland  4:00  2:00 

 Thursday  5/9/24  Marcy Bracket Invite  Bessemer  12:30 

 Thursday  5/16/24  MHSAA Regionals  Lake Linden  12:00  9:30 

 Monday  5/20/24  CMC Meet  Baraga  2:30  11:45 

 Saturday  6/1/24  U.P. Finals  Kingsford  9:00a 

 2024 BESSEMER JUNIOR HIGH TRACK 
 Day  Date  Event  Site  Time  Bus 

 Wednesday  4/24/24  Wakefield JH Invite  Wakefield  10:00  9:00 

 Wednesday  5/1/24  Hurley JH Invite  Hurley  10:00  9:00 

 Wednesday  5/8/24  Bessemer JH Invite  Bessemer  10:00  9:00 

 Wednesday  5/15/24  Ironwood JH Invite  Ironwood  10:00  9:00 

 Wednesday  5/22/24  CMC JH Conf Meet  Lake Linden  3:00  12:00 

 Wednesday  5/29/24  JH Regional  Calumet  3:00  12:00 



 2024 GOGEBIC MINERS SOFTBALL 
 Day  Date  Event  Site  Time  Bus 

 Tuesday  4/2/24  Bu�ernut  Bu�ernut  4:30/6:00  2:00 

 Thursday  4/11/24  Mellen  Mellen  3:45/5:45  2:00 

 Tuesday  4/16/24  Hurley (JV)  Hurley  3:00/5:00  1:45 

 Tuesday  4/23/24  Lakeland Union (JV)  Minocqua  3:00/5:00  12:45 

 Thursday  4/25/24  Calumet  Calumet  3:00/5:00  11:30 

 Tuesday  4/30/24  Ironwood*  Ramsay  3:00/5:00  2:00 
 Sam F 

 Friday  5/3/24  L’Anse**  L’Anse  3:00/5:00  12:00 

 Tuesday  5/7/24  Hurley  Hurley  3:00/5:00  1:45 

 Friday  5/10/24  Lake Linden-Hubbell**  Lake Linden  3:00/5:00  11:30 

 Monday  5/13/24  Ashland  Northland College  4:30  2:30 

 Tuesday  5/14/25  Baraga**  Baraga  3:00/5:00  12:00 

 Friday  5/17/24  Houghton  Houghton  3:00/5:00  11:30 

 Tuesday  5/21/24  Jeffers**  Ramsay  3:00/5:00  2:00 
 Sam F 

 Thursday  5/23/24  Ironwood*  Ironwood  3:00/5:00  1:45 

 Tuesday  5/28/24  MHSAA District Tournament  Norway 

 Friday  5/31/24  MHSAA District Tournament  Norway 



 2024 GOGEBIC MINERS BASEBALL 
 Day  Date  Event  Site  Time  Bus 

 Monday  4/22/24  Hurley  Bessemer  3:00/5:00 

 Tuesday  4/23/24  Calumet  Bessemer  3:00/5:00 

 Tuesday  4/30/24  Ironwood  Bessemer  3:00/5:00 

 Friday  5/3/24  L’Anse  L’Anse  3:00/5:00 

 Tuesday  5/7/24  ETC  Bessemer  3:00/5:00 

 Wednesday  5/8/24  Calumet (JV)  Bessemer  3:00/5:00 

 Friday  5/10/24  Lake Linden-Hubbell  Lake Linden  3:00/5:00 

 Tuesday  5/14/24  Ontonagon  Ontonagon  3:00/5:00 

 Friday  5/17/24  Hurley  Hurley  3:00/5:00 

 Tuesday  5/21/24  Jeffers  Bessemer  3:00/5:00 

 Thursday  5/23/24  Ironwood  Ironwood  3:00/5:00 

 Tuesday 
 Friday 

 5/28/24 
 5/31/24 

 MHSAA District Tournament  Jeffers  TBD 


